O P E TO THE WEED	
1 (exp. 494)	RE

04,04.02

TMS

U!-13-	2003
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-C011 (exp. 4/94)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 102335	300 Y Y
102000	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Advanta Seeds, Inc.	Name: Advanta USA, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2369 330th Street
Corporation-State Other	City: Slater State: IA ZIP:50244
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🎖 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached: C1 Yes C1 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: February 4, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes CI No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,927,929 2,232,870 2,257,729
. Additional numbers at	tached? Yes & No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Donald C. Lucas	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90
Internal Address: BIERMAN, MUSERLIAN AND LUCAS	
LUCAS	Enclosed Form PTO-2038 Authorized to charge any fee due
	or credit any overpayment to
Street Address: 600 Third Avenue	deposit account
Street Address: 600 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
~	
City: New York State NY ZIP: 10016	02-2275
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/	E THIS SPACE
01 FC:8521 40.00 0P\ 02 FC:8522 50.00 UP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Donald C. Lucas	AC Z Sept. 5, 2002
	Signature Date
<u> </u>	- 13

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHERBAS, Advanta Seeds, Inc., located at 2901 Packers Avenue, P.O. Box 7790. Madison, Wisconsin 53707 (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted and is using the marks listed in Exhibit A in association with the goods listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter the Marks);

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and U. S. Trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A covering the Marks (the Registrations); and

WHEREAS, Advanta USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 2369 330th Street, Slater, Iowa 50244 (hereinafter Assignce), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations, including all common law rights and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Marks and Registrations, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to record and vest full title in and to the Marks and Registrations in Assignee.

This Assignment is dated this ______ day of ______ 2000.

ADVANTA SEEDS, INC.

By The State of States

Title - Jensey

State of Lowa)
County of Rome)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of lebruary, 2000.

(SFAL)

Output

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1 nay 19, 2000

CATHY J. LEWIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 18, 2000

TRADEMARK | REEL: 002647 FRAME: 0551

PAGE 04

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration Number	Goods
ASP ADVANTA SEEDS PACIFIC, INC. and Design	2,257,729	Seeds for agricultural purposes, namely, grass seeds, legume seeds and brassica seeds
ADVANTA SEEDS PACIFIC, INC.	2,232,870	Seeds for agricultural purposes, namely, grass seeds, legume seeds and brassica seeds
ADVANTA	1,927,929	Grass Seed

RECORDED: 12/08/2002